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PRESERVATION OF VEGETABLES


1411. DR. A. CHALLAKUMAR:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to preserve tomatoes, cabbages, carrots, cauliflowers, coriander and other vegetables produced in Krishnagiri region of Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is considering to provide any financial assistance for establishment of Agriculture Mandi in Krishnagiri region; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एव ं�कसान क�याण मं�ी  (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a): There is no such proposal.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.


********

